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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION 860
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO:  15-2020, DATE OF PUBLICATION 15-05- 2020: “Mrs V van Dyk (DA) to ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture”
(a) What total amount of funding has been given to the building of each sporting (i) museum and (ii) academy since 1994 and (b) where is each specified museum and academy situated?	NW1067E
	
REPLY:

The Department has not provided any funding for the building of (i) museum and (ii) academy since 1994.
We are working on the National Training Centre which will be located in Bloemfontein, Free State Province, However, the Honourable Member this is not an academy but a High Performance Centre. 
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